REMOTE E-VOTING & E-VOTING AT AGM  

2. CA ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL    - STATUTORY AUDITOR  

The Company Secretary informed that as on the cut-off date i.e. 22nd September, 2025 as per 

records provided by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, there were only 5836 (Five Thousand 

Eight Hundred Thirty Six) members in the Company and there is minimum requirement to have 

30 (Thirty) members present in the meeting through VC/OAVM and the company is having 

adequate quorum as per requirement of law and the Chairman proceeded to call the meeting in 

order and commence the proceedings of the AGM.